
140c/140d Coleraine - Portstewart - Portrush - Coleraine

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
University Campus, Ulster University Coleraine
Portstewart, Old Coach Road
Lissadell, Old Mill Grange
Portstewart, Old Coach Road
University Campus, Ulster University Coleraine
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

140c

LF

0835

0847
0853
0901
0917

140c

LF

1045

1057
1103
1111
1127

140c

LF

1245

1257
1303
1311
1327

140d

LF

1445
1452
1502
1508

1523

140d

LF

1645
1652
1702
1708

1723

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Lissadell, Old Mill Grange
Portstewart, Old Coach Road
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

140c

LF

1045
1057
1104
1118

140c

LF

1445
1457
1504
1518

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Easter Tuesday
no service

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



140c/140d Coleraine - Portstewart - Portrush - Coleraine

Important information related to service 140c/140d at 05:32:35 on 7th May 2025

Northwest Week - 140 Service Alterations

Northwest Week - 140 Service Alterations

Valid from 0001 on 07 May 2025 until -1-1 on 11 May 2025

 Express passengers arriving in Coleraine should use 140A & B services for onward travel to Portrush & Portstewart.
Passengers travelling from Portrush & Portstewart to connect with Express services in Coleraine should allow sufficient time
for their journey Connections are not guaranteed. DURING ALL CLOSURES 140C & 140D services WILL NOT operate
during road closures 140A Portstewart services will arrive and depart from Atlantic Circle 140B Portrush services operate via
Gateside road to and from Dunluce Avenue Services WILL NOT operate between Portrush & Portstewart during road
closures Wednesday 7th & Thursday 8th May 2025 between 09:15 to 15:15 140A to Portstewart terminates at Atlantic
Circle- Depart Coleraine 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 Depart Portstewart
09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 140B to Portrush via Gateside road at Dunluce
Ave- Depart Coleraine 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 Depart Portrush
09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 140C & 140D to Old Coach Road &
University-  10:45 12:45 14:45 C&D services WILL NOT OPERATE Thursday 8th May 2025 between 16:45 to 21:00 140A
to Portstewart terminates at Atlantic Circle- Depart Coleraine 16:05 16:35 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 Depart Portstewart
16:23 16:53 17:53 18:53 19:53 20:53 140B to Portrush via Gateside road terminates at Dunluce Ave- Depart Coleraine
16:20 16:50 18:00 19:00 20:00 Depart Portrush 16:40 17:10 18:20 19:20 20:20 140D to Old Coach Road & University-
14:45 16:45 140d service WILL NOT OPERATE Saturday 10th May 2025 Roads Closed between 09:00 & 21:00 140A to
Portstewart terminates at Atlantic Circle- Promenade times to Coleraine remain the same 23 past & 07 mins to the hour.
140B to Portrush via Gateside terminates at Dunluce Ave- Return times to Coleraine will be 10 mins past & 20 mins to the
hour. Translink apologise for any inconvenience: For further information contact Coleraine Depot on 0287032 5400 or
Contact Centre on 028 9066 6630 SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR ALTERATION.PLEASE CHECK BEFORE TRAVEL


	Show All Stops Timetable
	Important information
	Service "140c/140d"
	Coleraine - Portstewart - Portrush - Coleraine
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays
	Easter Monday
	Easter Tuesday



