## 140c/140d

## Coleraine - Portstewart - Portrush - Coleraine

Mondays to Fridays						
Service	140c	140c	140c	140d	140d	
Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre	0835	1045	1245	1445	1645	
University Campus, Ulster University Coleraine				1452	1652	
Portstewart, Old Coach Road				1502	1702	
Lissadell, Old Mill Grange	0847	1057	1257	1508	1708	
Portstewart, Old Coach Road	0853	1103	1303			
University Campus, Ulster University Coleraine	0901	1111	1311			
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre	0917	1127	1327	1523	1723	
Saturdays						
Service	140c	140c				
Vehicle Type		LF				
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre		1445				
Lissadell, Old Mill Grange	1057					
Portstewart, Old Coach Road	1104	1504				
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre	1118	1518				
	Sun	day	s			
	no se	rvice				

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles